Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of the assignee wrongly identified as Switzerland instead of Germany previously recorded on Reel 003821 Frame 0764. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Novartis Vaccines and Diagnostics GmbH & Co. KG, a Germany limited partnership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOVARTIS AG		06/12/2008	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	Emil-von-Behring Strasse 76
City:	35041 Marburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77216902	RABIPUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-813-5900 Phone:

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com Correspondent Name: NANCY SABARRA

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOVG 0709817

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900112837

Name:

REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0662

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Sabarra
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	08/01/2008
source=Previous assignment cover sheet a	nd assignment - Novarti (F0327152)#page1.tif nd assignment - Novarti (F0327152)#page2.tif nd assignment - Novarti (F0327152)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/23/2008 900111942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOVARTIS AG		06/12/2008	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	Emil-von-Behring Strasse 76
City:	35041 Marburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77216902	RABIPUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-813-5900

Email:

anicolescu@fzlz.com NANCY SABARRA

Correspondent Name:

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NOVA 07/09817

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0664

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Sabarra
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	07/23/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed assignment to Novartis V	accines (F0304939)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at CH-4002 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark in the United States (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

		U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL NO.
TRADEN		
		
	CT TTO	## M 4 / 00A
	mmeetelle voor – 1974	77/21/ 002
PART DARK	OTTD CONTRACTOR OF THE	77/216 902
PARIL	TIR	77/216.902
RABE	PUR	77/216,902
RABIP	WR.	77/216,902
RABIP	PUR	77/216,902
RABIP	'UR	77/216,902
RABIP	'VR	77/216,902
RABIP	'VR	77/216,902

and WHEREAS, NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS GMBH & CO. KG, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Emil-von-Behring Strasse 76, 35041 Marburg, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark as part of the acquisition of the ongoing and related business of the Assignor in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in the United States and the identified U.S. application and/or registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark in the United States.

Novartis AG

By:

₩.

John F. Ward

Name:

By:

Joanna B. Burns

Title:

Name:

Global Trademark Counsel

Title:

Global Trademark Paralegal

Date:

June 12, 2008

Date:

June 12, 2008

{F0301179.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 08/01/2008